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On average how long did you study or prepare assignments for this course per week
No.1 outside of class?
BEANC A 38 P BRE O IER 1P T ED < S DI 2 3 F U7z p?
0-30 minutes [ 1-2 hours 3-4 hours 4-5 hours o fliem Veikd!
hours Response
Number 3 16 8 2 0 ”
% 10.3 552 27.6 6.9 0.0
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] 0-30 minutes [_] 1-2 hours | 3-4 hours ] 4-5 hours |JE More than 5 hours

No.1
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.2 Did you attend the first class of the term?
FIIE DIZZEITHE U E U 722
Yes No Yes, but late Valid
Response
Number 29 0 0 2
% 100.0 0.0 0.0
[ ] Yes [ ] No [ Yes, but late
No.2
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No3 'What percentage of the class did you attend?
0 HEIDOFENOHBERIZEDL HVTT »?
Less than 70% 70-79% 80-89% 90-100% ML
Response
Number 1 2 1 25 29
% 34 6.9 34 86.2
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[—Jlessthan70% [__]70-79% [l 80-89% [——] 90-100%
No.3
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
If the answer for No.3 is "Less than 70%"; could you please write the reason in the
blank?
Nod  INo3 DEI% I Lessthan 70% | % %A FHA: FMZZSMICEH X< 72

Do

. Almost was only listening

. I could not catch up the classes.

No.5 ‘What percentage of the assignments did you complete?
) AR S— 1 FETUE Uop?
na | bessthan g0 990, | 80.89% | 90-100% | o, vald
70% Response
Number 1 3 0 2 23 20
% 34 10.3 0.0 6.9 79.3
[ I NA | ] Less than 70% [l 70-79% [ 80-89% I 90-100%
No.5
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.6 How would you rate your own participation?
I rBY s aSORIENEE ED kS ISEHEL $ 9
Very Poor Poor Adequate Good Excellent Valid
Response
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Number 1 5 3 14 6 29

% 34 17.2 10.3 48.3 20.7

1 VeryPoor [__] Poor ] Adequate [ Good [ Excellent
No.6
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
No.7 ‘What final grade in this course do you expect?
O B nrsTET 5 03— ADBRMITT H?
B D C B A Valid
Response

Number 0 2 2 12 13 ”

% 00 6.9 6.9 414 448

e [ 1o Ec s EEA
No.7
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
No.8 The instructor/s clearly presented the learning goals of the course.
% MBI 20¥EEEE IR L.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean

Number 0 2 10 17 " 35

% 00 6.9 345 58.6 ’
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1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.8
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.9 Comment for Q.8
Considering the type of course (GE, Foundation, Major) and the level (100, 200, 300),
was the course...
NoI0 e HIKsy (—EERE. WHRH. AV Y —RHEAE) &LV (100%
B 200% A, 300FG L) ERLALADESE. 2T — AU
Too Easy Easy Just Right Difficult | Too difficult ML
Response
Number 0 1 22 4 0 .
% 0.0 3.7 81.5 14.8 0.0
[ TooEasy [__] Easy [ Just Right [ Difficult [ Too difficult
No.10
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.11 Comment for Q.10
No.12 Course materials fit the course goals.
O MR ESRAEENE T — ADHBICS S HLEDTH > 12

Valid |
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Strongly Disagree Agree Strongly Response Mean
Disagree Agree
Number 0 1 11 17 2 36
% 0.0 34 379 58.6 '

1 strongly Disagree [__] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree

No.12

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

| No.13 |C0mment for Q.12

No.14 Assignments fit the course goals.
T RO - 20HEBISIbLLBDTH .
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Ll g Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 14 15 - 3s
% 0.0 0.0 48.3 51.7 )

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree

No.14

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.15 Comment for Q.14
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No.16 Exams fit the course goals.
BIET — ZADHBIZS S DLVBDTH 272,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Dlsigiee b Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 10 18 ’g 36
% 00 0.0 35.7 64.3 '
1 strongly Disagree |[__] Disagree [l Agree |1 Strongly Agree
No.16
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
No.17  [Comment for Q.16

. I think the essay-style exam the professor assigned us was unique and interesting.

- 100FBICLUTIIDUEUHITEUFE Uz,

. Yes, but I personally hated writing two essays in an hour. It was really stressful and it was
impossible to feel satisfied with my own work. If possible, I'd prefer to be able to have like a 24
hour exam with a word limit or something like that instead, if mid-term report is out of the

question.
The grading was clearly presented with clear criteria consistent with the goals of the
course.
NoI8 P lICBI L T 3 — A HBICH © f2 B C— EHHED & 2 3HEDHUR 3
Ni1z.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree e b Agree Response Rl
Number 0 2 11 16 ” 35
% 0.0 6.9 379 552 '

https://campus.icu.ac.jp/tes/public/inst_result.aspx

100

Pagina 7 di 14



TES Result 30/01/25, 09:34

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.18

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.19 Comment for Q.18

. I'don't think the grading policy is directly related to the goal of this course. The professor said to
organize logical arguments is the most important, but it is a general idea of how to write an
essay and not specific to international relations class.

No.20 The instructor/s started and ended the class on time.
0 BB SRR M T W% 2 5F > T 7z
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 14 15 ” 35
% 0.0 00 48.3 51.7 ’

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.20

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.21 Comment for Q.20

Clear answers were provided for questions about class materials and assignments when
No.22 necessary.

BREOMELERNZEAT 2 - MICTIEEE R E N H 2 17,
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Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 11 18 ” 36
% 0.0 0.0 379 62.1 '

No.22

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree
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20

30
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40

50
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70

No.23

Comment for Q.22

. The professor offered lots opportunities for questions and comments on the videos we watched
or his talks during the class time.

100

No.24 The instructor/s managed class time appropriately.
B EYNREEC D 2170 7.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 3 14 12 ” 33
% 00 10.3 48.3 414 '
1 strongly Disagree [__] Disagree [ Agree [ Strongly Agree
No.24
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
No.25 Comment for Q.24
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No.26 The instructor/s stimulated interest in the subject matter.

° BHONBIZ OV THEL SRME R 7.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean

Number 0 2 9 18 " 36
% 0.0 6.9 310 62.1 '
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree
No.26
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.27 Comment for Q.26

. T appreciated the occasional emails that let us know about further reading or opportunites to
attend seminars.

. I'love how professor Salton always brings up provocative views and plays the devil's advocate. I
think that's a really good way to learn

No.28 The instructor/s conducted the class with enthusiasm.
0 HEIHREE > CRERFTo 1,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 9 20 ” 37
% 00 00 31.0 69.0 ’
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1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.28

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.29 Comment for Q.28

No.30 The instructor/s provided timely and helpful feedback on assignments.
° BEFRECH LT g5 4 IV ITHBB T A — R 2 &0 T
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree b Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 10 19 29 37
% 0.0 0.0 345 65.5 '

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree

No.30

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

| No.31 |C0mment for Q.30

. In my experience, in other classes, I cannot get feedbacks of the exam. However, in this class, I
got some feedbacks, and it was really helpful.

The course as a whole was well organized.

I— 23R E< BB XN TN,
| | | | |
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Strongly Disagree Agree Strongly Valid Mean
Disagree Agree Response
Number 0 2 12 15 2 34
% 0.0 6.9 414 51.7 '

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree | Agree ] Strongly Agree

No.32

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.33 Comment for Q.32

No.34 The course structure allowed sufficient opportunity for student participation.

0 11— AW E L THEESMOBENS 5 TH o 1.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree LDiages i Agree Response )

Number 0 2 9 18 - 16
% 0.0 6.9 310 62.1 )
1 Strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [} Agree [ Strongly Agree
No.34
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.35 Comment for Q.34

. I think there could have been more opportunity for students to discuss with each other on the
topics in class. Breakout rooms were often quite rushed.
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Please state what you expected specifically from this course. Were your expectations
fulfilled? If not, why do you feel they were not?

No36 |- o 2zt E B L CTOE Lizh? 2O & OREE 72 X
NE UTzh?

. My expectations were fulfilled; I had not studied history for quite a few years and I recently was
interested and took this course; the teacher used mentimeter which I loved and was able to have
many group discussions to understand the topics that we discussed in class, better. I feel that I
now have a better understanding of what history is and I enjoyed this class.

. All my expectations fulfilled.
. Iexpected to learn how international relations has formed in the history, and I think my
expectation was partly fulfilled.

. I wanted to gain insight on how a IRL course would work in university and I enjoyed the course
alot.

‘What specific aspects of the course were stimulating to you, and why?

No3T e a2 o bt MR I NS S L ED LD T T

. Ienjoyed when the professor would lecture about historical events and would cover multiple
points of views. Breakout sessions and discussing with my peers was the most interesting
though.

. Ireally loved how the professor would take into consideration the comments and questions of
every student. Professor Salton also extended those comments into further issues that we could
think about.

. I'learned how to treat and consider "history". This made me to rethink what it is or what it
should be.

. Discussions about ethics and morals and history.

. That the professor was so clear on what he's talking about, giving theories with a
comprehensitve perspective.

‘What needs to be improved in this course? Did you have any trouble understanding the
course material? Please provide constructive opinions indicating what can be done to
No.38 improve the course.

COREDORET NEEIIMTIT»? B sMATIEm < BEOHREIZO
B EIERNEERZEVNTFI D,

. I think there should be more time for students to share their opinions with others in breakout
rooms. There often wasn't time to have in-depth discussion in the breakout rooms and if there
was there wasn't time to share what we discussed with the class afterwards.

. N/A,it's a perfect class.

Please write any additional comments you may have about the physical learning
environment.

No.39 FZOMZIDIT— AU ZEZHBIZENTTFE W, HiEkZ DD E S
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|6 comzm->TFau.

. N/A

[FOR INSTRUCTORS ONLY] If you have a comment that you don't want to show in
the CTL office, please write it down in this column. Only the text written here will be

private.
No99 | E 71T Iz CTLA 7 4 ATOABAERBEL 2V XY M 5% A8 C

55 DMICEEANLTL 230 TOFRMITITE PN LELZFIESBITK Y
EXC I

HE»PHDIA AV B
Comment from the faculty
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